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2023 Dental Only 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Chubb Ltd Grp Licensed PA 0 0 0.000% 0.000%

2023 Dental Only 95910 Aetna Dental Inc Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed TX 4,458,326 5,508,186 0.470% 0.470%

2023 Dental Only 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 26,126,481 24,893,790 2.756% 3.227%

2023 Dental Only 60380 American Family Life Assur Co Of ColLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 8,092,302 3,226,904 0.854% 4.080%

2023 Dental Only 60534 American Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allstate Ins Grp Licensed FL 2,789 1,530 0.000% 4.081%

2023 Dental Only 71773 American Natl Life Ins Co Of TxLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Reins Ltd Grp Licensed TX 8,075 378 0.001% 4.081%

2023 Dental Only 80624 American Progressive L&h Ins Of NyLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Centene Corp Grp Licensed NY 636 0 0.000% 4.081%

2023 Dental Only 60801 American Public Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Fidelity Corp Grp Licensed OK 1,948 51,829 0.000% 4.082%

2023 Dental Only 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding Grp Licensed NE 65,016,360 54,385,812 6.859% 10.941%

2023 Dental Only 60033 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding Grp Not Licensed NY 279,605 188,555 0.029% 10.970%

2023 Dental Only 37273 Axis Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Axis Capital Grp Licensed IL 16,365 1,017 0.002% 10.972%

2023 Dental Only 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 87,052,759 76,747,838 9.184% 20.156%

2023 Dental Only 38245 Bcs Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Bcs Ins Grp Licensed OH 721,520 73,187 0.076% 20.232%

2023 Dental Only 90638 Best Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 3,927,404 2,268,407 0.414% 20.646%

2023 Dental Only 61832 Chesapeake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed OK 616,625 324,496 0.065% 20.711%

2023 Dental Only 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 7,440,547 5,616,650 0.785% 21.496%

2023 Dental Only 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 64,666,297 54,367,951 6.822% 28.318%

2023 Dental Only 61727 Cigna Natl Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed OH 3,887 3,212 0.000% 28.318%

2023 Dental Only 61921 Citizens Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed KY 9,223,536 5,701,020 0.973% 29.292%

2023 Dental Only 62049 Colonial Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed SC 2,120,055 851,961 0.224% 29.515%

2023 Dental Only 77828 Companion Life Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcbs Of Sc Grp Licensed SC 6,800,618 4,442,660 0.717% 30.233%

2023 Dental Only 60984 Compbenefits Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed TX 669 0 0.000% 30.233%

2023 Dental Only 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 33,869 23,428 0.004% 30.236%

2023 Dental Only 71730 Continental Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 45,070 3,624 0.005% 30.241%

2023 Dental Only 71404 Continental Gen Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 30,436 23,548 0.003% 30.244%

2023 Dental Only 71129 Dearborn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Hcsc Grp Licensed IL 54,256 57,840 0.006% 30.250%

2023 Dental Only 62634 Delaware Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed DE 0 6,244 0.000% 30.250%

2023 Dental Only 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 138,572,345 118,275,171 14.619% 44.869%

2023 Dental Only 12307 Dentaquest Usa Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Sun Life Financial Inc Grp Licensed TX 0 286,710 0.000% 44.869%

2023 Dental Only 73474 Dentegra Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Dentegra Grp Licensed DE 8,528,367 5,946,358 0.900% 45.768%

2023 Dental Only 95657 Dominion Dental Serv Inc Life, Accident, and Health HI Stock N X Capital Blue Cross Grp Licensed VA 597,592 931,038 0.063% 45.832%

2023 Dental Only 78077 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Of ALife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc Grp Licensed AZ 5,327,272 4,882,699 0.562% 46.394%

2023 Dental Only 63053 Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed TX 20,773 22,171 0.002% 46.396%

2023 Dental Only 71870 Fidelity Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fidelity Security Grp Licensed MO 30,522 34,401 0.003% 46.399%

2023 Dental Only 62324 Freedom Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 110,281 54,353 0.012% 46.411%

2023 Dental Only 62286 Golden Rule Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 9,488,054 4,997,547 1.001% 47.412%

2023 Dental Only 64211 Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed IL 170,215 81,184 0.018% 47.429%

2023 Dental Only 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed NY 42,982,303 28,811,790 4.534% 51.964%

2023 Dental Only 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 19,663,226 13,612,498 2.074% 54.038%

2023 Dental Only 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 2,965,449 1,837,730 0.313% 54.351%

2023 Dental Only 26581 Independence Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Independence Pet Holding Inc GrpLicensed DE 247,868 178,472 0.026% 54.377%

2023 Dental Only 65080 John Alden Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L 21st Century Life & Health Co GrpLicensed AZ 792 0 0.000% 54.377%

2023 Dental Only 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins Grp Licensed MO 1,408,953 889,959 0.149% 54.526%

2023 Dental Only 65412 Life Ins Co Of Al Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed AL 14,181 9,710 0.001% 54.528%

2023 Dental Only 62057 Lincoln Life & Ann Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed NY 74,648 21,807 0.008% 54.535%

2023 Dental Only 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 8,478,335 7,072,876 0.894% 55.430%

2023 Dental Only 65781 Madison Natl Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Horace Mann Grp Licensed WI 158,598 112,438 0.017% 55.447%

2023 Dental Only 61883 Manhattanlife Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed TX 5,152,311 3,358,968 0.544% 55.990%

2023 Dental Only 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 201,331,422 195,106,326 21.240% 77.230%
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2023 Dental Only 66087 Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of TnLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 13,530 5,005 0.001% 77.231%

2023 Dental Only 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 1,792,606 1,077,076 0.189% 77.420%

2023 Dental Only 93734 Nassau Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed CT 25,584 8,202 0.003% 77.423%

2023 Dental Only 68284 Nassau Life Ins Co Of Ks Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed KS 2,154 476 0.000% 77.423%

2023 Dental Only 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed WI 1,530,341 2,597,274 0.161% 77.585%

2023 Dental Only 82538 National Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allstate Ins Grp Licensed TX 437,147 150,112 0.046% 77.631%

2023 Dental Only 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 1,319,860 1,254,742 0.139% 77.770%

2023 Dental Only 98205 Natl Foundation Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 5,079,848 2,145,198 0.536% 78.306%

2023 Dental Only 67539 Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 171,465 68,499 0.018% 78.324%

2023 Dental Only 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed MA 5,157 1,669 0.001% 78.325%

2023 Dental Only 80578 Physicians Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N L Physicians Mut Grp Licensed NE 7,044,372 4,062,952 0.743% 79.068%

2023 Dental Only 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 45,754,673 31,758,933 4.827% 83.895%

2023 Dental Only 68381 Reliance Standard Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IL 1,692,468 1,362,957 0.179% 84.073%

2023 Dental Only 61700 Renaissance Life & Hlth Ins Co Of AmLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed IN 2,097,465 1,602,186 0.221% 84.294%

2023 Dental Only 68462 Reserve Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Medical Mut Of Oh Grp Licensed IL 220,997 102,910 0.023% 84.318%

2023 Dental Only 65757 Shelter Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Shelter Ins Grp Not Licensed MO 0 132 0.000% 84.318%

2023 Dental Only 69019 Standard Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp Licensed OR 12,215,190 10,202,176 1.289% 85.606%

2023 Dental Only 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins CoLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Core Specialty Ins Holdings GrpLicensed TX 46,656 24,515 0.005% 85.611%

2023 Dental Only 89009 Standard Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp NY 42 0 0.000% 85.611%

2023 Dental Only 69078 Standard Security Life Ins Co Of NyLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 95,665 38,350 0.010% 85.621%

2023 Dental Only 68985 Starmount Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 12,593,126 8,682,025 1.329% 86.950%

2023 Dental Only 80926 Sun Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc Grp Licensed MI 12,411 87,426 0.001% 86.951%

2023 Dental Only 92908 Tier One Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 73,587 1,187 0.008% 86.959%

2023 Dental Only 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 2,270 433 0.000% 86.959%

2023 Dental Only 92525 Truassure Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Delta Dental Plan Of Il Grp Licensed IL 2,677,954 2,010,999 0.283% 87.242%

2023 Dental Only 62863 Trustmark Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustmark Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IL 38,277 0 0.004% 87.246%

2023 Dental Only 69744 Union Labor Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Union Labor Grp Licensed MD 0 1,265 0.000% 87.246%

2023 Dental Only 70408 Union Security Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed KS 2,148 0 0.000% 87.246%

2023 Dental Only 85766 United Concordia Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Highmark Grp Licensed AZ 53,145 37,850 0.006% 87.252%

2023 Dental Only 92703 United Natl Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed IL 254,027 155,889 0.027% 87.278%

2023 Dental Only 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 15,886,189 11,379,932 1.676% 88.954%

2023 Dental Only 79413 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 86,812,701 66,685,942 9.158% 98.113%

2023 Dental Only 97179 Unitedhealthcare Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 52,528 42,226 0.006% 98.118%

2023 Dental Only 80802 Us Br Sun Life Assur Co Of CanadaLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc Grp Licensed MI 17,836,484 14,660,688 1.882% 100.000%

2023 Dental Only TOTAL 947,904,009 785,503,499 100.000%

Volume III-Accident and Health Business

Part 3-Section 5-Dental Only-AllCos Page 2 of 3 June 20, 2024



Year

Line of 

Business

NAIC 

Company 

Code Company Name Business Type

Business

Sub Type

Code

Company 

Type

Company

Sub Type

Code

Statement 

Type 

Code Group Name

Licensed 

in NC

State of 

Domicile

 Direct Premiums 

Written 

 Direct Losses 

Paid 

 Market

Share % 

 Cumulative

Market

Share % 

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - DENTAL ONLY BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle

Volume III-Accident and Health Business

Part 3-Section 5-Dental Only-AllCos Page 3 of 3 June 20, 2024


